**Muskegon Heights Public Schools** 



2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

# AGENDA

# **REGULAR BOARD MEETING**

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

Microsoft Teams meeting <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> **Or call in (audio only)** <u>1 313-725-4124</u> United States, Detroit Phone Conference ID: 483 759 516#

**MONDAY, JUNE 7, 2021** 

12:00 NOON

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call

### 3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### 4. Action Items

- a. Contract John Lewis (2021-22 School Year)
- b. Resolution to Return to In-Person Meetings or remain on Virtual Meetings
- c. Resolution to Appoint Kimberly Sims to the Muskegon Heights Public School Academy Board
- d. Resolution to Appoint Dwayne Banks to the Muskegon Heights Public School Academy Board
- e. Approval of 2020-21 Proposed Budget Amendment
- f. Approval of 2021-22 Budget
- g. Approval of L-4029 (2021 Tax Rate Request)
- h. Resolution Renewal of Leasing Contract with MAISD for Edgewood Elementary (ECC)
- i. Resolution to Submit Application for 2012-13 Series I Emergency Loan Note
- j. Resolution to Submit Application for 2012-13 Series II Emergency Loan Note
- k. Resolution to Submit Application for 2013-14 Series I Emergency Loan Note
- I. Resolution to Submit Application for 2017-18 Series I Emergency Loan Note

# 5. Report from the Assistant Superintendent

- 6. From the Board
- 7. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 8. Adjournment